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MSA KARTING NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIP

Bambino

Bambino
Entry List (13 Drivers)

Transponde
9049
3867155
9759
13922506
1479885
9760
9761
343852
10911258
9764
9766
9768
9763

Class
Bambino
Bambino
Bambino
Bambino
Bambino
Bambino
Bambino
Bambino
Bambino
Bambino
Bambino
Bambino

Bambino

No.
11
12
13
24
25
27
28
50
55
66
82
99

551

Driver

Steyn Adriaan

Maphumulo Asante

Gibhard Benjamin
Cronje Noah
Dias Jenson

de Wet Luhan
Madida Shaka
Venter Ronald
Boshoff Zac
Antunes Diego
Libala Liphupha
Pillay Kiaan
Mfana Omolemo

Last Name
Steyn
Maphumulo
Gibhard
Cronje
Dias

de Wet
Madida
Venter
Boshoff
Antunes
Libala
Pillay
Mfana

First Name
Adriaan
Asante
Benjamin
Noah
Jenson
Luhan
Shaka
Ronald
Zac
Diego
Liphupha
Kiaan
Omolemo

License
34472
35802
33805
28089
33325
99974863
99973965
3214
31242
32278
99973959
99973914
32118

Equipment

Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto
Top Kart / C51 / Levanto
Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto
Top Kart / C51 / Levanto
Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto
Tony Kart / C51 / Levanto
Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto
Top Kart / C51 / Levanto
Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto
Top Kart / C51/ Levanto
Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto
Top Kart / C51 / Levanto

Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto

Scoring
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MSA KARTING NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIP

Bambino Qualifying (Q)

Bambino Document 7

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Results
Rnk No. Nation Driver Class Equipment Laps Time Gap Interv.
1| 24 3= Cronje Noah Bambino Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto 10 58.918
2 1 Eﬁ Steyn Adriaan Bambino Top Kart/ C51 / Levanto 10 58.943 0.025 0.025
3 66 Lﬁﬁ Antunes Diego Bambino Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto 10 59.066 0.148 0.123
4 27 EE de Wet Luhan Bambino Tony Kart/ C51 / Levanto 10 59.183 0.265 0.117
5 55 EE Boshoff Zac Bambino Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto 10 59.527 0.609 0.344
6 25 EE Dias Jenson Bambino Top Kart/ C51 / Levanto 10 1:00.696 1.778 1.169
7 13 EE Gibhard Benjamin Bambino Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto 10 1:00.728 1.810 0.032
8 50 EE Venter Ronald Bambino Top Kart/ C51 / Levanto 10 1:03.256 4.338 2.528
9 82 #B3= Libala Liphupha Bambino Top Kart / C51/ Levanto 10 1:04.159 5.241 0.903
10 551 EE Mfana Omolemo Bambino Top Kart/ C51 / Levanto 6 1:05.151 6.233 0.992
11 28 EE Madida Shaka Bambino Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto 9 1:05.308 6.390 0.157
12 99 EE Pillay Kiaan Bambino Top Kart/ C51 / Levanto 4 1:05.763 6.845 0.455
Start Time : 10/09 - 09:29:20 Best lap : No.24 Cronje Noah 58.918 61.10 kph

Weather : Sunny Air : 22°C Track : Dry
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MSA KARTING NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIP
Bambino
-
Bam b'no Qualifying (Q) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Analysis
Laps Lap Time Laps Lap Time Laps Lap Time
No.11 Steyn Adriaan 8 1:12.370 6 1:00.117
1 1:00.185 9 1:02.884 7 59.671
2 59.530 10 1:02.257 8 59.739
3 59.831 No.27 de Wet Luhan 9
4 59.843 1 59.913 10 1:00.557
5 1:00.076 2 1:00.257 No.66 Antunes Diego
6 1:02.513 3 1:00.055 1 59.968
7 59.463 4 1:00.178 2 1:00.132
8 59.182 5 1:00.039 3 59.347
10 1:00.388 7 59.695 5 59.080
No.13 Gibhard Benjamin 8 6 1:00.397
1 1:01.025 9 59.453 7 59.716
2 1:00.962 10 59.871 8 59.347
3 1:11.795 No.28 Madida Shaka 9 59.305
4 1:01.024 1 1:07.352 10 59.703
5 1:11.106 2 1:06.389 No.82 Libala Liphupha
6 1:01.302 3 1:06.644 1 1:07.423
7 1:00.904 4 1:09.862 2 1:05.291
8 1:00.810 5 1:05.989 3 1:04.693
10 7 1:06.963 5 1:04.650
No.24 Cronje Noah 8 1:07.368 6 1:05.250
1 59.380 9 1:07.597 7 1:04.946
2 No.50 Venter Ronald 8 1:04.241
3 59.872 1 1:06.523 9 1:05.474
4 59.987 2 1:04.656 10 1:06.557
5 59.536 3 1:04.379 No.99 Pillay Kiaan
6 1:01.316 4 1:03.821 1 1:06.424
7 59.469 5 1:05.844 2 1:32.653
8 59.215 6 1:04.069 3 1:06.338
9 58.927 7 1:03.585 4
10 1:00.463 8 No.551 Mfana Omolemo
No.25 Dias Jenson 9 1:03.586 1
1 10 1:04.299 2 1:06.711
2 1:01.062 No.55 Boshoff Zac 3 1:05.550
3 1:01.382 1 1:00.237 4 1:05.635
4 1:00.802 2 1:00.040 5 1:05.451
5 1:01.324 3 1:00.091 6 1:06.504
6 1:01.433 4 59.897
7 1:01.669 5 59.992
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g MSA KARTING NATIONAL
{ CHAMPIONSHIP

Bambino Document 9
Bambino |Race 1 (R1)
Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
Results
Rnk No.  Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Points
1 24  Cronje Noah Bambino K= 8 58.495 35
2 66 | Antunes Diego Bambino K= 8 1.721 1.721 58.343 32
3 55 | Boshoff Zac Bambino K= 8 4.285 2.564 58.944 30
4 11 | Steyn Adriaan Bambino K= 8 4.598 0.313 58.597 29
5 27 | de Wet Luhan Bambino K= 8 17.166 12.568 59.982 28
6 13 Gibhard Benjamin Bambino K= 8 18.179 1.013 1:00.440 27
7 25 | Dias Jenson Bambino K= 8 21.007 2.828 59.957 26
8 551 | Mfana Omolemo Bambino K= 8 51.356 30.349 1:04.757 25
9 28 | Madida Shaka Bambino K= 7 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:05.486 24
10 50 | Venter Ronald Bambino K= 7 1 Lap 2.688 1:06.091 23
11 99 | Pillay Kiaan Bambino K= 6 2 Laps 1 Lap 1:06.281 22
Non finisher
Not Classified
82  Libala Liphupha Bambino K= DNS
Leaders : No.24 Cronje Noah (1-8)
Start Time : 10/09 - 10:46:52 Best lap : No.66 Antunes Diego 58.343 61.70 kph
Weather : Sunny Air : 25°C Track : Dry Previous Event Record : No.24 Cronje Noah 58.918 61.10 kph
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MSA KARTING NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIP

Bambino
Bambino Race 1 (R1) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Lap Chart

24 ‘ 11 ‘ 66 ‘ 27 ‘ 25 ‘ 55 ‘ 13 ‘ 551 ‘ 50 ‘ 99 ‘ 28 ‘
Lap 1 24 66 55 27 11 25 13 551 28 50 99
Interval 06 0.2 0.6 0.0 0.4 0.4 46 28 14 0.2
Lap 2 24 66 55 11 27 25 13 551 28 50 99
0.1 11 0.7 0.7 05 0.9 8.9 5.0 05 04
Lap 3 24 66 55 11 27 25 13 551 28 50 99
0.1 20 0.4 20 0.6 15 133 72 0.3 0.6
Lap 4 24 66 55 11 27 25 13 551 28 50 99
0.2 22 0.6 37 1.0 16 17.0 115 05 0.1
Lap 5 24 66 55 11 27 25 13 551 28 50 99
0.1 23 0.2 6.2 0.9 14 214 14.2 0.7 0.2
Lap 6 24 66 55 11 27 25 13 551 28 50
0.2 26 0.2 8.2 0.8 1.2 259 16.0 18 0.0
Lap 7 24 66 55 11 27 13 25 551 28 54
0.8 3.0 0.2 10.1 20 0.8 284 16.6 26
Lap 8 24 66 55 11 27 13 25 551
17 25 0.3 125 1.0 28 30.3
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MSA KARTING NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIP
Bambino
-
Bam blno Race 1 (R1 ) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Analysis
Laps Lap Time Laps Lap Time Laps Lap Time
No.11 Steyn Adriaan 5 1:01.017 3 1:07.676
1 1:02.311 6 1:01.111 4 1:09.162
2 59.225 7 1:01.527 5 1:08.062
3 59.120 8 1:02.013 6 1:08.106
4 59.182 No.28 Madida Shaka No.551 Mfana Omolemo
5 1 1:08.316 1 1:06.002
6 59.074 2 1:06.969 2
7 59.653 3 1:07.651 3 1:05.440
8 59.575 4 1:09.467 4 1:05.231
No.13 Gibhard Benjamin 5 1:07.835 5 1:05.090
1 1:02.698 6 1:07.072 6 1:05.288
3 1:01.061 No.50 Venter Ronald 8 1:04.928
4 1:01.533 1 1:10.114
6 1:00.804 3 1:07.462
7 1:01.532 4 1:09.594
8 1:00.987 5 1:08.017
No.24 Cronje Noah 6 1:08.255
1 1:00.695 7 1:06.284
2 58.810  No.55 Boshoff Zac
4 58.662 2 59.186
5 59.031 3 59.425
7 58.635 5 59.066
8 59.150 6 59.071
No.25 Dias Jenson 7 59.611
1 1:02.564 8 59.534
2 No.66 Antunes Diego
3 1:00.529 1 1:01.201
5 1:00.929 3 58.477
6 1:00.997 4 58.752
7 1:03.575 5 58.965
8 1:02.992 6 58.811
No.27 de Wet Luhan 7 59.167
1 1:02.136 8 1:00.042
2 No.99 Pillay Kiaan
3 1:00.416 1 1:10.068
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MSA KARTING NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIP

Bambino

Bambino
Race 1 (R1)
Starting Grid

Document 8

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
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Pillay Kiaan
Pillay

Mfana Omolemo
Mfana

Venter Ronald
Venter

Dias Jenson
Dias

de Wet Luhan
de Wet

Steyn Adriaan
Steyn

Top Kart / C51/ Levanto

e
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Top Kart / C51/ Levanto

Top Kart / C51/ Levanto
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Top Kart / C51/ Levanto

&

Tony Kart / C51/ Levanto
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Top Kart / C51/ Levanto
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82

13

55
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24

Madida Shaka
Madida

Libala Liphupha
Libala

Gibhard Benjamin
Gibhard

Boshoff Zac
Boshoff

Antunes Diego
Antunes

Cronje Noah
Cronje

Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto
D
]
Top Kart / C51/ Levanto
A —
5»>‘
Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto
D —
]
Top Kart / C51/ Levanto
]
5»)-
Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto

e
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Top Kart / C51/ Levanto
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=

POLE POSITION

Start : 10/09 - 10:46 8 Laps = 8.000 km
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g MSA KARTING NATIONAL
{ CHAMPIONSHIP

Bambino Document 11
Bambino Race 2 (R2)
Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
Results
Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points
1 24  Cronje Noah Bambino o= 8 58.393 35
2 66  Antunes Diego Bambino = 8 1.516 1.516 58.439 32
3 13 | Gibhard Benjamin Bambino K= 8 10.813 9.297 59.195 30
4 11 | Steyn Adriaan Bambino K= 8 10.950 0.137 59.035 29
5 25 | Dias Jenson Bambino K= 8 17.695 6.745 59.465 28
6 55  Boshoff Zac Bambino K= 8 17.718 0.023 59.213 27
7 27 | de Wet Luhan Bambino K= 8 17.767 0.049 59.639 26
8 551 | Mfana Omolemo Bambino K= 8 57.291 39.524 1:04.184 25
9 99  Pillay Kiaan Bambino o= 7 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:06.781 24
10 28 | Madida Shaka Bambino K= 7 1 Lap 1.181 1:07.172 23
Non finisher
82  Libala Liphupha Bambino K >— 2 6 Laps 5 Laps 1:07.272 +18 Pts 18
Not Classified
50 | Venter Ronald Bambino K= DsSQ 1:05.143
No.50 Venter Ronald : Underweight - Excluded
Leaders : No.24 Cronje Noah (1-8)
Start Time : 10/09 - 12:14:34 Best lap : No.24 Cronje Noah 58.393 61.65 kph
Weather : Sunny Air : 28°C Track : Dry Event Record : No0.66 Antunes Diego 58.343 61.70 kph
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MSA KARTING NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIP

Bambino
Bambino Race 2 (RZ) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Lap Chart

24 ‘ 66 ‘ 11 ‘ 55 ‘ 25 ‘ 27 ‘ 13 ‘ 551 ‘ 82 ‘ 28 ‘ 50 ‘ 99
Lap 1 24 66 11 13 25 55 27 82 551 28 50 99
Interval 0.1 1.2 0.4 0.0 03 0.5 6.6 0.1 0.4 03 0.5
Lap 2 24 66 11 13 25 55 27 551 50 32 28 99
0.1 17 0.7 0.1 0.1 0.9 17.0 06 02 0.7 04
Lap 3 24 66 11 13 55 25 27 551 50 28 99
0.1 22 1.4 0.1 0.5 0.6 222 11 31 0.4
Lap 4 24 66 11 55 13 27 25 551 50 28 99
0.1 3.0 19 0.2 17 0.0 257 24 4.9 0.7
Lap 5 24 66 11 55 13 27 25 551 50 28 99
0.2 42 1.5 0.0 38 0.1 295 24 9.0 03
Lap 6 24 66 11 13 55 27 25 551 50 28 99
0.8 5.0 21 0.1 43 0.0 33.1 32 13.8 1.0
Lap 7 24 66 11 55 13 25 27 551 50 og 28
0.8 57 1.5 0.0 5.9 0.2 35.7 34 178 1.1
Lap 8 24 66 13 11 25 55 27 551 50
15 9.2 0.1 6.7 0.0 0.0 39.5 35
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MSA KARTING NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIP
Bambino
Bam bino Race 2 (RZ) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Analysis
Laps Lap Time Laps Lap Time Laps Lap Time
No.11 Steyn Adriaan 5 1:01.276 2 1:10.992
1 1:00.969 6 1:01.378 No.99 Pillay Kiaan
2 59.035 7 1:02.643 1
3 8 1:02.626 2 1:10.674
4 59.415 No.28 Madida Shaka 3 1:07.644
5 59.764 1 1:07.845 4 1:07.427
6 1:00.237 2 1:11.083 5 1:08.791
7 1:01.443 3 1:07.637 6 1:11.359
8 1:03.632 4 7 1:08.392
No.13 Gibhard Benjamin 5 1:09.231 No.551 Mfana Omolemo
1 1:01.031 6 1:10.617 1 1:08.624
2 59.408 7 1:10.617 2 1:09.868
3 59.654 No.50 Venter Ronald 3 1:04.972
4 1:00.255 1 1:08.051 4
5 | 59.195] 2 1:09.773 5 1:05.149
6 1:00.747 3 1:05.458 6 1:04.920
7 1:00.876 4 1:05.428 7 1:05.219
8 1:01.881 5 8 1:06.369
No.24 Cronje Noah 6 1:05.733
1 59.731 7 1:05.495
2 58.578 8 1:06.470
3 m No.55 Boshoff Zac
4 58.676 1 1:01.705
6 58.775 3 59.561
7 1:00.726 4 59.823
8 59.272 5 59.375
No.25 Dias Jenson 6 1:00.939
1 1:01.271 7 1:00.685
3 1:00.221 No.66 Antunes Diego
4 1:01.376 1 59.845
5 1:01.293 2 58.588
7 1:02.349 4 58.678
8 1:02.774 5 58.599
No.27 de Wet Luhan 6 59.377
1 1:02.204 7 1:00.781
3 59.752 No.82 Libala Liphupha

National Championship 2022 Rnd 4 - ZIKR (ZAF) 09-10/09/2022

Page 1/1

Apex Timing GoRacing @

GranorPRix

"a"n"= SITIORIE

NTIY IS

CONSULTING GROUP

" RS

GROUP

WE SELL NEW AMND USED TRUCKS



MSA KARTING NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIP

Bambino

Bambino
Race 2 (R2)
Starting Grid

Document 10

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
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POLE POSITION

Start : 10/09 - 12:17

8 Laps = 8.000 km
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MSA KARTING NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIP
Bambino Document 13
Bambino | Race 3 (R3)
Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
Results
Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points
1 24  Cronje Noah Bambino o= 8 58.143 35
2 66  Antunes Diego Bambino = 8 1.370 1.370 58.112 32
3 11 | Steyn Adriaan Bambino K= 8 6.281 4.911 58.598 30
4 55  Boshoff Zac Bambino ] 8 7.733 1.452 58.795 29
5 13 | Gibhard Benjamin Bambino K= 8 8.005 0.272 59.042 28
6 25  Dias Jenson Bambino K= 8 8.788 0.783 58.824 27
7 27 | de Wet Luhan Bambino K= 8 17.068 8.280 59.825 26
8 82  Libala Liphupha Bambino K= 7 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:04.106 25
9 28 | Madida Shaka Bambino o= 7 1 Lap 14.217 1:07.843 24
10 551 | Mfana Omolemo Bambino K= 7 1 Lap 0.467 1:05.391 23
11 99  Pillay Kiaan Bambino o= 7 1 Lap 4.793 1:05.620 22
Non finisher
Not Classified
50 | Venter Ronald Bambino K= 3 Retired 1:07.038 +17 Pts 17
Leaders : No.24 Cronje Noah (1-1) / No.66 Antunes Diego (2-2) / No.24 Cronje Noah (3-8)
Start Time : 10/09 - 14:10:02 Best lap : No.66 Antunes Diego 58.112 61.95 kph
Weather : Sunny Air : 29°C Track : Dry Previous Event Record : No.66 Antunes Diego 58.343 61.70 kph
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MSA KARTING NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIP

Bambino
Bambino Race 3 (R3) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Lap Chart

24 ‘ 66 ‘ 11 ‘ 13 ‘ 55 ‘ 25 ‘ 27 ‘ 82 ‘ 551 ‘ 28 ‘ 99 ‘ 50
Lap 1 24 66 11 13 55 27 25 82 28 551 50 99
Interval 0.0 0.5 0.9 0.1 03 0.0 56 13 0.7 03 0.8
Lap 2 66 24 11 13 25 55 27 82 50 28 99 551
0.0 05 20 03 0.1 0.1 147 14 0.9 02 1.4
Lap 3 24 66 11 13 25 55 27 82 5q 28 99 551
0.1 0.7 20 0.0 0.1 1.1 230 0.4 18 0.2 88
Lap 4 24 66 11 13 55 25 27 82 28 99 551
0.2 0.9 26 0.0 0.2 23 323 35 0.8 36
Lap 5 24 66 11 55 13 25 27 82 28 99 551
0.1 1.4 29 0.2 0.1 4.0 39.1 6.4 0.3 0.2
Lap 6 24 66 11 55 13 25 27 82 28 551 99
0.1 28 3.0 0.1 0.1 59 44.4 95 04 79
Lap 7 24 66 11 13 55 25 27 -] 28 559 9g
0.8 47 16 0.3 0.0 6.9 47.0 14.2 0.4 4.7
Lap 8 24 66 11 55 13 25 27
13 49 1.4 0.2 0.7 8.2
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MSA KARTING NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIP
Bambino
Bambino Race 3 (R3) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Analysis
Laps Lap Time Laps Lap Time Laps Lap Time
No.11 Steyn Adriaan 5 1:01.096 7
1 1:00.155 6 1:01.316 No.99 Pillay Kiaan
2 7 1:01.562 1 1:09.431
3 59.078 8 1:01.554 2 1:08.355
4 58.633 No.28 Madida Shaka 3 1:07.993
5 59.048 1 4 1:11.615
6 59.484 2 1:10.016 5 1:10.285
7 1:01.752 3 1:07.980 6 1:17.809
8 59,789 4 1:11.073 7
No.13 Gibhard Benjamin 5 1:10.774  No.551 Mfana Omolemo
1 1:01.024 6 1:09.781 1 1:08.768
2 59.732 7 1:08.729 2 1:20.987
4 59.262 1 1:08.270 4 1:06.404
5 59.588 2 1:07.970 5 1:06.889
6 59.404 3 6 1:09.605
7 1:00.224 No.55 Boshoff Zac 7 1:08.786
8 59.901 1 1:01.030
No.24 Cronje Noah 2 1:00.101
2 58.636 4 59.075
3 58.697 5 59.228
4 58.370 6 59.568
5 58.561 7 1:00.680
7 59.084  No.66 Antunes Diego
8 59.177 1 59.687
No.25 Dias Jenson 2 58.569
1 1:01.411 3 58.855
2 59.494 4 58.458
5 59.384 7 59.827
6 59.422 8 59.674
7 1:00.489  No.82 Libala Liphupha
8 1:00.265 1 1:06.712
No.27 de Wet Luhan 2 1:08.911
1 1:01.293 3 1:08.079
3 59.871 5 1:07.836
4 1:00.461 6 1:06.684
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MSA KARTING NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIP

Bambino

Bambino
Race 3 (R3)
Starting Grid

Document 12

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
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Start : 10/09 - 14:10 8 Laps = 8.000 km
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MSA KARTING NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIP
Bambino Document 18
Bambino |Race 4 (R4)
Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
Results
Rnk No.  Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Points
1 24  Cronje Noah Bambino K= 8 58.063 35
2 66 | Antunes Diego Bambino K= 8 3.016 3.016 58.048 32
3 11 | Steyn Adriaan Bambino K= 8 3.826 0.810 58.639 30
4 13  Gibhard Benjamin Bambino K= 8 9.320 5.494 58.871 29
5 27 | de Wet Luhan Bambino K= 8 14.730 5.410 59.286 28
6 55 | Boshoff Zac Bambino K= 8 18.551 3.821 58.716 27
7 25 | Dias Jenson Bambino K= 8 19.122 0.571 59.250 26
8 50 | Venter Ronald Bambino K= 8 59.864 40.742 1:04.408 25
9 99 | Pillay Kiaan Bambino K= 8 1:01.382 1518 1:04.202 24
10 82  Libala Liphupha Bambino K= 7 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:02.873 23
11 551 | Mfana Omolemo Bambino K= 7 1 Lap 2.167 1:05.055 22
12 28 | Madida Shaka Bambino K= 7 1 Lap 2.816 1:05.389 21
Non finisher
Leaders : No.66 Antunes Diego (1-1) / No.24 Cronje Noah (2-2) / No.66 Antunes Diego (3-3) / No.24 Cronje Noah (4-8)
Start Time : 10/09 - 15:29:14 Best lap : No.66 Antunes Diego 58.048 62.02 kph
Weather : Sunny Air : 30°C Track : Dry Previous Event Record : No.66 Antunes Diego 58.112 61.95 kph
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MSA KARTING NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIP

Bambino
Bambino Race 4 (R4) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Lap Chart

66 ‘ 24 ‘ 11 ‘ 82 ‘ 55 ‘ 25 ‘ 13 ‘ 27 ‘ 551 ‘ 28 ‘ 99 ‘ 50
Lap 1 66 24 11 25 13 27 551 28 50 55 99 82
Interval 03 0.3 27 0.4 0.1 37 0.5 11 04 0.2 52
Lap 2 24 66 11 13 25 27 55 551 28 50 99 82
0.0 0.9 33 0.4 0.1 6.1 34 0.9 05 0.8 4.8
Lap 3 66 24 11 13 27 25 55 551 28 50 99 82
0.0 1.0 4.0 16 15 34 9.4 28 0.4 0.4 1.6
Lap 4 24 66 11 13 27 25 55 551 28 50 82 99
0.6 0.4 48 20 22 15 16.4 35 06 03 04
Lap 5 24 66 11 13 27 55 25 551 50 99 28 82
0.5 1.2 5.4 23 6.4 0.4 195 54 0.9 104 0.2
Lap 6 24 66 11 13 27 55 25 50 99 551 82 28
03 19 59 3.0 6.0 0.1 30.0 24 06 9.1 03
Lap 7 24 66 11 13 27 55 25 50 99 B2 554
1.2 1.1 6.2 4.0 5.0 03 354 1.9 8.5 21 28
Lap 8 24 66 11 13 27 55 25 50 99
3.0 0.8 54 54 38 0.5 40.7 15
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MSA KARTING NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIP
Bambino
Bam bino Race 4 (R4) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Analysis
Laps Lap Time Laps Lap Time Laps Lap Time
No.11 Steyn Adriaan 5 1:00.118 2 1:04.538
1 59.463 6 59.994 3 1:03.495
2 58.720 7 1:00.116 4 1:05.020
3 58.694 8 1:00.428 5 1:18.745
4 No.28 Madida Shaka 6 1:05.029
5 59.238 1 1:06.348 7
6 58.747 2 No.99 Pillay Kiaan
7 58.883 3 1:07.244 1 1:07.969
8 59.830 4 1:06.433 2 1:04.941
No.13 Gibhard Benjamin 5 1:19.534 3 1:06.704
1 1:02.422 6 1:05.649 4 1:07.033
2 7 1:07.494 5 1:07.599
3 59.354  No.50 Venter Ronald 6 1:05.936
4 59.492 1 1:06.540 7
5 59.818 2 1:04.783 8 1:04.318
6 59.271 3 1:07.165 No.551 Mfana Omolemo
7 59.170 4 1:06.679 1 1:05.967
8 59.060 5 1:07.473 2
No.24 Cronje Noah 6 3 1:05.329
1 59.245 7 1:04.727 4 1:05.751
2 8 1:04.703 5 1:06.250
3 58.650 No.55 Boshoff Zac 6 1:12.905
4 58.601 1 1:08.653 7 1:14.207
5 58.452 2 59.526
6 58.276 3 59.299
8 58.430 5 1:02.754
No.25 Dias Jenson 6 59.569
1 1:01.937 7 59.124
2 59.828 8 59.199
3 1:02.090 No.66 Antunes Diego
4 1:00.634 1 58.966
5 1:04.759 2 58.455
6 59.312 3 58.573
8 59.457 5 58.437
No.27 de Wet Luhan 6
1 1:02.395 7 59.712
3 1:00.442 No.82 Libala Liphupha
4 59.893 1 1:14.206
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MSA KARTING NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIP

Bambino

Bambino
Race 4 (R4)
Starting Grid

Document 14

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
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Start : 10/09 - 16:03 8 Laps = 8.000 km
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g MSA KARTING NATIONAL
S CHAMPIONSHIP

Bambino Document 19
Bambino | Best Racing Lap
Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
Results
Rnk No.  Driver Class License Nation Equipment z? z’t" zi:’ 4‘3
1 66 | Antunes Diego Bambino | 32278 @“: Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto 58.343 | 58.439 | 58.112  58.048
2 24 Cronje Noah Bambino | 28089 @E Top Kart/ C51 / Levanto 58.495  58.393  58.143 58.063
3 1 Steyn Adriaan Bambino | 34472 @E Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto 58.597 | 59.035  58.598 58.639
4 55 Boshoff Zac Bambino | 31242 @E Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto 58.944 | 59.213 58.795 58.716
5 25 Dias Jenson Bambino | 33325 @E Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto 59.957 | 59.465  58.824 59.250
6 13 Gibhard Benjamin Bambino | 33805 @E Top Kart/ C51 / Levanto 1:00.440 59.195  59.042 58.871
7 27 de Wet Luhan Bambino | 99974863 @E Tony Kart/ C51 / Levanto 59.982 | 59.639 59.825 59.286
8 82 | Libala Liphupha Bambino | 99973959 D= Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto 1:07.2721:04.1061:02.873
9 551 | Mfana Omolemo Bambino | 32118 @E Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto 1:04.75711:04.184 1:05.3911:05.055
10 99 Pillay Kiaan Bambino | 99973914 @E Top Kart/ C51 / Levanto 1:06.2811:06.7811:05.6201:04.202
11 50 | Venter Ronald Bambino | 3214 @E Top Kart/ C51/ Levanto 1:06.0911:05.1431:07.0381:04.408
12 28 Madida Shaka Bambino | 99973965 @E Top Kart/ C51 / Levanto 1:05.4861:07.1721:07.8431:05.389
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MSA KARTING NATIONAL

CHAMPIONSHIP
Bambino Document 20
Bambino | Bambino Overall Result
Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
Results
Rnk No.  Driver Class License Nation  Equipment < & & g Points
1 24 | Cronje Noah Bambino | 28089 @3=  TopKart/C51/Levanto 35 35 35 35 140
2 66 | Antunes Diego Bambino | 32278 P=  TopKart/C51/Levanto 32 32 32 32 128
3 11 | Steyn Adriaan Bambino | 34472 @3=  TopKart/C51/Levanto 29 29 30 30 118
4 13 | Gibhard Benjamin Bambino | 33805 P=  TopKart/C51/Levanto 27 30 28 29 114
5 55 | Boshoff Zac Bambino | 31242 S@5=  TopKart/C51/Levanto 30 27 29 27 113
6 27 | de Wet Luhan Bambino | 99974863 P=  TonyKart/C51/Levanto 28 26 26 28 108
7 25 | Dias Jenson Bambino | 33325 @3=  TopKart/C51/Levanto 26 28 27 26 107
8 551 | Mfana Omolemo Bambino 32118 P=  TopKart/C51/Levanto 25 25 23 22 95
9 28 | Madida Shaka Bambino | 99973965 @3=  TopKart/C51/Levanto 24 23 24 21 92
9 99 | Pillay Kiaan Bambino | 99973914 P=  TopKart/C51/Levanto 22 24 22 24 92
11 82 | Libala Liphupha Bambino | 99973959 $@=  TopKart/C51/Levanto 0 18 25 23 66
12 50 | Venter Ronald Bambino | 3214 P=  TopKart/C51/Levanto 23 DsQ 17 25 65
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